## **AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION SHEET**

SUBJECT: PROBATION - AUTHORITY TO EXTEND CONTRACT WITH AXIALLON, INC (FOMERLY CLEAR WAVE SOFTWARE) FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF THE PROBATION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DISTRICTS: ALL)
REQUIRES FOUR VOTES: Yes No
WRITTEN DISCLOSURE PER COUNTY CHARTER SECTION 1000.1 REQUIRED  Yes No ✓
PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS: May 21, 2019 (4) — Authority to Extend Contract 535623 with Clear Wave Software for the Maintenance and Support of the Probation Case Management System
June 23, 2015 (7) – Authority to Amend Probation Department Contract 535623 for the Maintenance and Support of the Probation Case Management System
May 6, 2014 (3) – Authority to Amend and Extend Probation Department Contract 535623 for the Maintenance and Support of the Probation Case Management System
October 9, 2012 (4) – Authority to Amend and Extend Probation Department Contract 535623 for the Maintenance and Support of the Probation Case Management System
October 21, 2003 (9) – Probation Case Management System (PCMS) Contract Extension; June 17, 2003 (13) – Probation Case Management System Service Contract
July 23, 2002 (15) – Authority to Amend and Extend Contract #A45146E – Probation Case Management System (Synovation)
June 20, 2000 (16) – Probation Case Management Systems - Negotiated Procurement
BOARD POLICY APPLICABLE: A-87, Competitive Procurement
BOARD POLICY STATEMENTS: N/A
MANDATORY COMPLIANCE: N/A
ORACLE AWARD NUMBER(S) AND CONTRACT AND/OR REQUISITION NUMBER(S): 535623; 562389

OTHER CONCURRENCE(S):
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

## **INTERNAL REVIEW COMPLETE BY:**

Signature

## **CONTACT PERSON(S):**

Name	Name
(858)514-3165	(858)694-4707
Phone	Phone
tomasz.bulicki@sdcounty.ca.gov	todd.cloaninger@sdcounty.ca.gov
E-mail	E-mail